Docket No.: 2126-160

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-02-	1999	:T	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE						
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 6				Patent	and Trademark Office						
P08/REV02			_	_	_						
Tab setting → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	100955	352	attached o	riginal documents	or copy thereof						
Name of conveying party(ies):		2 Name and ac		eiving party(ies):	or copy thereor.						
Joseph P. Botelho, Jeffrey S. Denton, James G. Donovan, John M. Hawes, Joseph G. O'Connor, David S. Rougvie		Name: Albany International Corp.  Internal Address:									
							Yes 🗷 No				
						3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment ✓ Merger		Street Address: 1373 Broadway									
						☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name				
☐ Other		City: Albany		State: <u><b>NY</b></u>	ZIP: 12204						
Execution Date: December 31, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No									
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):										
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	, the execution d	ate of the ap	plication is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		R Pate	ent No.(s)								
7. Futoni Application (10.(c)		D. Tate	111 140.(3)								
09/184,565											
filed 11/02/98											
Additi	ional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes	<b>X</b> No								
5. Name and address of party to whom corres											
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
Name: Ronald R. Santucci		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00									
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account										
Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP											
		☐ Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit ac	count						
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Flo				1							
Street Address. VII I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		1						
		11-0215		65							
City: New York State: NY	ZIP: 10017			184365							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
Statement and signature.				990000							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing inførm	ation is true and o	correct and a	nny attached copy	is a true copy						
of the original document.	1//	OliA.	' (/								
Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988	- / Cul	ald/( & C.	ut-	January 12,							
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	ι s including cover st	Signature neet, attachments, a	and document	2 Dista	<b>;</b>						

REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0886

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Joseph P. Botelho, Jeffrey S. Denton, James G. Donovan, John M. Hawes, Joseph G. O'Connor, David S. Rougvie

being the inventors of certain improvements in

EMBOSSED FABRICS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

hereby assign unto

Albany International Corp.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1373 Broadway, Albany, New York 12204, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which we have executed on even date herewith and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals this day of **December 3**), 1998.

David S. Rougvie

STATE OF WI).
COUNTY OFON + 372 MILESS.: 485-84-7465

On this 3 of see, 199, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Rougvic to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and as and for the purposes therein set forth.

Margaret Schooling Commission Experies Publica/19/99
PATENT

REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 01/15/1999**